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Champaign County Jail

001082837

BM 5'09''220

01/13/2026

1:02 AM

Yes

HAWTHORNE, DAKARI TYSHON

CPD KIDNAPING/SECRETLY CONFINE Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001079843

BM 5'05''150

01/13/2026

3:13 AM

Yes

SHAW, KEYNON IVAN

CCSO RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 Not Set2025CM233/OLMSTEAD

001084403

SF 4'11''120

01/13/2026

4:21 AM

Yes

ESTEBAN-MARTIN, DELORES F

CPD AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA
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Out of Facility

001084404

SM 5'03''113

01/13/2026

7:21 AM

No

FRANCISCO DOMINGO, ESTEBAN

CCSO AGG DUI/NO VALID DL Not Set25CF371/NA

001083453

WF 5'07''160

01/13/2026

7:24 AM

Yes

GRUBBS BLAND, ASHLYN

CCSO DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 3RD Not Set2025CF1112/NA

63221

BM 5'10''150

01/13/2026

7:27 AM

No

CARTER, RONALD RENAL

CCSO DRIVING DURING REVOCATION Not Set2024CF1273/NA

001080263

BF 5'03''223

01/13/2026

7:29 AM

Yes

DAVIS, MILDRED

CCSO DRIVING DURING SUSPENSION Not Set2025MT632/NA

1075623

WM 5'04''135

01/13/2026

7:31 AM

Yes

HAWK, MATTHEW DAVID

CCSO DRIVING DURING SUSPENSION Not Set25MT864/NA

1072818

SM 5'10''168

01/13/2026

7:33 AM

Yes

ANAYA ORTIZ, MILTON ELISEO

CCSO DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set2025DT395/NA

1001760

WM 5'10''160

01/13/2026

7:35 AM

Yes

KNIGHT, CASEY ERIC

CCSO DRIVING DURING REVOCATION Not Set25MT1514/NA

1073287

WM 5'11''250

01/13/2026

7:37 AM

Yes

GONZALEZ, ADRIAN JACOB

CCSO DRIVING DURING REVOCATION Not Set2025MT156/NA

1004102

BM 5'07''153

01/13/2026

7:40 AM

Yes

EMERY, DONTRAIL EDWARD

CCSO AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED Not Set24CF1553/NA
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Champaign County Jail

001081510

WM 5'09''140

01/13/2026

9:09 AM

Yes

BLAISDELL, MATTHEW JAMES

CPD POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS Not Set23CF1561/NA

001084405

BM 5'08''165

01/13/2026

9:59 AM

No

BYRD, KING HENRY

ISP POSSESSING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Not Set25CF1482/NA

001078664

SM 5'07''160

01/13/2026

1:10 PM

Yes

RANGEL, BJ

RPD AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set2026CFAWOW/NA

001083995

BM 5'10''140

01/13/2026

2:24 PM

Yes

PETERS, AMARI C

UPD RESIST/OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER Not Set26CM13/OLMSTEAD

1073139

BM 5'06''130

01/13/2026

4:18 PM

Yes

BOYD, DAVON DAMION

CCSO FIREARM/FOID INVALID/NOT ELIG Not Set23CF594/JUDGE LEE

66089

BF 5'03''195

01/13/2026

4:39 PM

Yes

STERLING, BREANNA LAVAL

CCSO AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

60296

BM 5'09''154

01/13/2026

6:50 PM

Yes

DORSE, MICHAEL JEFFERY

UPD FAIL TO RPT CHNG ADDR/EMPL/2+ Not Set25CF815/Macon County Sheriff's Office

FAILURE TO REPORT ANNUALLY Not Set25CF1117/Macon County Sheriff's Office

001084406

SM 6'00''200

01/13/2026

8:03 PM

Yes

SALVADOR VENTURA, EOWIN ABDULY

UIPD CONTRIB CRIM DELINQ MINOR Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

PURCHASE/POSSESS LIQUOR/MINOR Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

DRIVING/NEVER ISSUED LICENSE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

UNINSURED MTR VEH Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

001084407

WM 6'04''175

01/13/2026

9:19 PM

Yes

WEBER, PATRICK TYLER

CCSO DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

61099

BM 5'11''160

01/14/2026

2:10 AM

No

MCFARLAND, TOMMY LEE

CPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

001079666

WM 5'07''175

01/14/2026

2:13 AM

Yes

RADDATZ, ANTHONY DAVID

ISP DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

TRANSP/CARRY ALC LIQ/DRIVER Not Set26TRAWOW/NA
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Champaign County Jail

962750

WM 5'09''150

01/14/2026

3:18 AM

No

STROH, MATTHEW LAWRENCE

CPD POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001084408

SF 5'04''118

01/14/2026

3:19 AM

Yes

GARZA, ELIANA EVELYNN

CPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

1071098

BM 5'06''132

01/14/2026

3:51 AM

No

HARRIS, SHEMAR HARLEM

CPD HOME INVASION/GREAT BOD HARM Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

RESIST/OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001084409

BM 5'10''220

01/14/2026

6:52 AM

No

RILEY, ARTHUR PRINCE, III

ISP DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

TRANSP/CARRY ALC LIQ/DRIVER Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

Total Champaign County Jail:15

Total Inmates: 27
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